1826-1833 Laub/Tarlyk, Russia
Surname/Maiden Name Index

Surname/
Maiden Name
(or Former Name) Index Line Number
Arnst 24,
Bier 50,
Briick 23, 222,
Brunner 114,
Biichner 119, 207, 215,
Busch 63, 67, 86, 193, 205,
Cruse 32, 36,
Deis 198,
Delloos/Dellos 50, 163,
Demler 122, 134, 224,
Dinkel 228,
Doerr 41,
Easel 234,
Eberlein 26, 40, 105, 248,
Echer 59, 84,
Ewig 140,
Flach 116, 119, 207,
Franz 233,
Freund 146,
Friedrich 196, 211,
Gerhardt 202,
Hannikel 95, 186,
Havermann 80,
Hepfner 101, 117, 201, 204,
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Herrmann
Horn

Hort

Jacoby
Kaiser
Keller
Kleiber
Klem

Kohl

Kolb

Koral
Korbmacher
Krieger
Kuhlmann/Kulmann
Kummel
Lampel

Lass

Laub
Leykamm
Lider/Lieder
Litt

Ludwig

Luft

Lung

21,
55,

157,
218,

126,
90,
155,
11,
15,
245,
208,
152,
75,
14,
33,
43,
47,
136,
92,
120,
215,
111,
131,

35,
80,
160,

46,

76,

49,

142,
158,
123,

102,
130,
219,

69,

189,

187,
192,
125,

166,
143,

148,

227,

221,

133,

242,

244,

231,

239,
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Mast 8, 12, 244,
Matthieus 3, 151,
Meisner 59,
Merck/Merk 46, 53, 66, 176, 241,
Metzler 199,
Moor 111,
Muhl 30, 52, 73, 210,
Miiller 18,
Obermiller 99,
Ott 167,
Pepee 164,
Peterson 216,
Pretzer 98, 181,
Queisner 49,
Rebensdorf 93, 125, 225,
Rothgang 110, 113,
Rube 184, 230,
Rudel 190,
Rudolph 137,
Saalfeld 108,
Scheibel 44,
Schneider 104, 173,
Schremser 81,
Schumann 2, 9, 17, 20, 29, 139, 151, 170,
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Seiler/Seyler
Seybert
Siemsen
Sommer
Stahlmann
Stutz
Tampelon
Vorrath
Weber

Wegele
Widerkehr/Wiederkehr

/Wierderkehr
Wilhelm
Winter

Wulf

Wourster
Wiirz

Zisch

Zubuchs

58,
96,
70,
83,
172,

27,
56,
180,
76,

98,
86,
208,
87,
64,
72,
47,
107,

238,
120,

149, 183, 230,

89, 145, 161, 169, 175,

170, 247,

154,
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Goloi Karamysh (Balzer)
Jablonowka (Lauwe)
Klutschi/Kljuci (Moor)
Lesnoy-Karamysh (Grimm)
Makarowka (Merkel)
Norka

Popofkina (Jost)/Jost
Privolnoje (Warenburg)
Sebastianowka (Anton)
Skatowka (Straub)
Sosnovka (Schilling)
Stepnaja (Stahl am Tarlyk)
Talovka (Beideck)
Tarlykovka (Dinkel)
Ust-Solicha (Messer)

Zaumorje (Bangert)

126,
155,
41,
43,
99,
234,
33,
50,
140,
131,
64,
108,
84,
47,
44,

167,

205,

81, 245,

59, 164, 196, 211,

137,

111,

87, 90, 93, 96, 216, 225, 228,
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